# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Materials, LLC DBA Alside		I04/01/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Window World International, LLC	
Street Address:	118 Shaver St.	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28659	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805812	SOLARZONE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193254624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 919-787-8880

Email: trademark@manningfulton.com

Correspondent Name: Ritchie W. Taylor Address Line 1: PO Box 20389

Address Line 2: Manning, Fulton & Skinner, P.A.

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27619-0389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24528-G43369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ritchie W. Taylor
Signature:	/Ritchie W. Taylor/
Date:	08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SolarZone Trademark Assignment from AMI#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 280

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0841 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC d/b/a ALSIDE LIMITED LIABLITY

COMPANY, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), having its principal office

at 3773 State Road, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223, is the owner of the SOLARZONE trademark

(the "Mark"), registration number 2805812, registered with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 13, 2004.

WHEREAS, WINDOW WORLD INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware Limited

Liability Company (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business located at 118 Shaver

Street, North Wilkesboro, North Carolina 28659, desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including, without being

limited to, common law rights for the mark and the Trademark Registration and Application set

forth on Schedule A), used heretofore by Assignor in association with its business, together with

the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by this Mark.

Executed as of April , 2013.

ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC d/b/a ALSIDE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name:

Trademark Assignment SolarZone

RECORDED: 08/02/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0842